TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/13/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GETTY COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED		105/13/2011	PRIVATE COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GETTY IMAGES (US), INC.	
Street Address:	75 VARICK STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2906865	HULTON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Perkins Coie LLP, Attn: Heidi L. Sachs Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25828-4000.0066.US001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea M. Sander	
Signature:	/Andrea M. Sander/	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0359

900192821

Date:	05/25/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=HULTON NuncProTunc#page1.tif source=HULTON NuncProTunc#page2.tif source=HULTON NuncProTunc#page3.tif source=HULTON NuncProTunc#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0360 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS Getty Communications Limited ("Assignor"), is a private company

registered in the United Kingdom having its registered office at 101 Bayham Street, London,

United Kingdom, NW1 0AG was the owner of the trademark HULTON ("Trademark") and

corresponding trademark registrations ("Registrations") set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated

herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Getty Images (US), Inc., ("Assignee") is a New York Corporation with its

principal place of business at 75 Varick Street, New York, New York 10011, United States of

America;

On approximately February 13, 2007 Assignee assigned all right, title and interest in and

to the Trademark and Registrations to Assignee, along with the goodwill associated therewith;

Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademark and Registrations, and the parties desire to

reflect these facts on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other

international trademark offices where the Registrations are registered;

In consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor executes this nunc pro tunc assignment.

Signed this 13th day of May, 2011.

Assignor: Getty Communications Limited

Bv

Name: Noch A. Colligan

Title: Director

25828-4000/LEGAL20755907.1 4/27/11 5:08 PM

Notary for Assignor

STATE OF WA	ASHINGTO	N)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF I	KING)	
On the	13th day of	May, 20	011, before me personally appeared Jo

On the 13 day of May, 2011, before me personally appeared Jodi Colligan, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is the Director of Getty Communications Limited, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of USK (Mesiding at The State)

My Appointment Expires: June 8-2011

Acceptance of Assignment

Getty Images (US), Inc., Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the Trademark and Registrations.

Signed this 13th day of May, 2011.

[ASSIGNEE]

Name:**V**ohn J. Lapham III

Title: President and Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

SS.

COUNTY OF KING

On the 13 day of May, 2011, before me personally appeared John J. Lapham III, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the President of Getty Images (US), Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, on the date stated above.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Cash That Fesiding at Pres 17th

My Appointment Expires: June 8,2011

EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
HULTON	China P.R.	1243894	January 28, 1999
HULTON	China P.R.	1237024	January 7, 1999
HULTON	New Zealand	B272466	November 20, 1997
HULTON	New Zealand	B272465	November 20, 1997
HULTON	Saudi Arabia	437/6	May 31, 1998
HULTON	Saudi Arabia	443/15	August 2, 1998
HULTON	Thailand	SM7326	January 15, 1999
HULTON	Thailand	SM7325	January 15, 1999
HULTON	Thailand	TM83824	December 18, 1998
HULTON	United States	2906865	November 30, 2004
HULTON	Thailand	TM83825	December 18, 1998
HULTON	Australia	727427	November 5, 1997
HULTON	Japan	4526670	December 7, 2001
HULTON	Japan	4618757	November 8, 2002

25828-4000/LEGAL20755907.1 4/27/11 5:08 PM

RECORDED: 05/25/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0364